PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5029239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNJOO LEE	06/27/2018
HYUNGGUK KIM	06/27/2018
SEONGYEON KIM	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	reet Address: 291, DAEHAK-RO, YUSEONG-GU		
City: DAEJEON			
State/Country:	te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: 34141			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16021805	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-636-4767

Email: kkelly@kdbfirm.com

KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 150**

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7130.0392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA KELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=71300392_ExecutedAssignment_06-28-18#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046230 FRAME: 0315 504982493

ASSIGNMENT			ATTY, DOCKET NO. 7130,6392			
refer	WHEREAS the below no red to as the ASSIGNOR inve	amed inventor (if only on- nted a certain improveme	e inventor is named below) or inventor ent relating to	s (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter		
	МЕТНОО	FOR STIMULATING	, AND APPARATUSES PERFOR	MING THE SAME		
Х	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.					
	for which U.S. Application ?	No:	for Letters Patent was filed in th	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on		
	for which an International A	pplication was filed	25	, designating the United States.		
	AND WHEREAS	KOREA ADVANCED	INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND	rechnology		
		291, Daehak-ro, Yu	seong-gu, Daejeon 34141, Re	public of Korea		
thene ASS and cand and a term the u ASS for si in co	ding any and all renewals, reis fits accruing or to accrue with IGNEE, its assigns and legal is continuations thereof, and any extensions thereof, with all the or terms of any and all such L. se and benefit of ASSIGNEE: IGNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR hereby aid invention and to assign the nuection with filing said applications and continuation and all divisions and continuation and all divisions and continuations.	respect to the filing or se respect to the filing or se epresentatives to have, to and all Letters Patent wh rights, powers, privilege etters Patent when grante and its assigns and legal i eld and enjoyed the same agrees to execute all pay same to said ASSIGNEE eations and securing Lett rizes and requests the Cou uations thereof, to ASSI grant(s) the law firm of I ary or desirable in order to	I extensions thereof, and in and to any couring of patents in the United States old, exercise, and enjoy said invention itch may be granted therefor, including as and advantages in anywise arising fired, including any and all renewals, reis representatives, in as ample and benefic, if the assignment had not been made pers that may be necessary to file apply, its assigns and legal representatives a ters Patents thereon. INTEL, its assigns and legal representations and INTEL, its assigns and legal representations (INTEL, its assigns and legal representations) of the United the comply with the rules of the United to	cations in the United States and foreign countries and to execute any other papers that may be needed s to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and tives, in accordance herewith. wer to insert on this assignment any further states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation		
20]	FULL NAME OF SOLE OF FIRST NA		REOF this assignment is executed by			
	A TONG TO SOLD ON LOSS NA	NATO BACKADA	INVENTOR'S SIGNATU	RE DATE		
	Hyunjoo LEE		darz	Zd8.06.27		
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INV	ENTOR	inventor's signatu	RE DAJE		
	HyungGuk KIM	······	71849	2018.06.29		
203	FULL NAME OF THERD JOINT INVE	NYOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATU	RE DATE		

PATENT REEL: 046230 FRAME: 0316

2018.06.27

RECORDED: 06/28/2018

SEONGYEON KIM